Docket No.: RD96013 06-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RHODIA INC. 6.5102 Name: AQUATROLS HOLDING CO., INC. Internal Address: 103 SPRINGER BUILDING 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19810 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 103 SPRINGER BUILDING 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19810 Execution Date: MAY 14, 2002 **⊠** No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/347,985 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN A. SHEDDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: RHODIA INC. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account CN 7500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account CRANBURY, NJ 08512-7500 Street Address: 259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD 8. Deposit account number: 181169 06/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000194 09347985 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 66 581 CRANBURY 40. Stalle: NJ ZIP: 08512

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

JOHN A. SHEDDEN

MAY 14, 2002

Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application No. 09/347,985; all inventions described and claimed therein; all patents which have been or may be granted thereon, including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent. Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officer or agent this 14th day of May, 2002.

DITODIA INC

	RHODIA INC.			
	Name: John A. Shedden			
	Title: As	sistant Secre	tary	
	Signature:	John	a- Shiday	
State of New Jersey	* .		**	
County of Middlesex				
I, Priscilla C. Lombardo, a Notary Public for personally appeared before me this day and acknowle my hand and official seal, this 14 th day of May, 2002.	ledged the due e	execution of	of the foregoing document. Witnessed	
	AQUATROLS HOLDING CO., INC.			
	Name: John A. Shedden			
	Title: A	gent for Aqu	atrols Holding Co., Inc.	
	Signature:	Jery	Co Starten	

State of New Jersey

County of Middlesex

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

I, Priscilla C. Lombardo, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that John A. Shedden personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing document. Witnessed my hand and official seal, this 14th day of May, 2002. riscilla C. Lombardo

Notary Public

PRISCILLA C. LOMBARDO **Notary Public of New Jersey** My Commission Explorative N2002

REEL: 012959 FRAME: 0066